
18 

Other Education 

 The Governor’s proposed FY 2002 amendments for other education 
agencies are reflected in the Central Appropriation and result in a decrease of 
$3.5 million GF as shown below.  

• Frontier Culture Museum 

− Executive Order 74.  Reduces appropriation by $58,417 through 
administrative savings. 

• Library of Virginia 

− Executive Order 74.  Reduces appropriation by $500,000 through 
administrative savings, $1.2 million by deferring the “Infopowering 
the Commonwealth” program, and $450,000 by removing funds for 
local library construction grants. 

• Virginia Museum of Fine Arts 

− Executive Order 74.  Reduces appropriation by $237,800 by leaving 
positions vacant. 

 
 

Other Education Central Appropriation Reductions 
 

 
Agency 

E.O. 74 
Actions 

2% Across-  
the-Board 

Frontier Culture Museum $58,417           $30,460  

Gunston Hall 0             $13,018  

Jamestown/Yorktown Foundation 0           $130,769  

Library of Virginia $2,150,000           $715,832  

Science Museum of Virginia 0             $19,495  

Virginia Commission for the Arts 0             $13,733  

Virginia Museum of Fine Arts     $237,800     $159,865  

Total $2,446,217 $1,083,172 

 




